
      721 Engle Street, Dolton, IL 60419 
(708)841-2111
(708)841-2177
www.doltonparkdistrict.org

2024 Meeting Schedule 

Pursuant to 5 ILCS, Par. 120/2.02 (“Open Meetings Act”), the following meetings have been scheduled by the 
Dolton Park District Board of Commissioners as follows: 

Location:  Allen T. Sheard Administration Building 
721 Engle Street, Dolton IL 60419  
(708) 841-2111

Date Day Time Type 
January 9 Tuesday 7:00pm Regular Board Meeting 
February 6 Tuesday 7:00pm Regular Board Meeting 
March 5 Tuesday 7:00pm Regular Board Meeting 
April 2 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
May 7 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
May 21 Tuesday 6:30pm Committee of the Whole Meeting 
June 4 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
June 18 Tuesday 6:30pm Committee of the Whole Meeting 
July 2 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
July 16 Tuesday 6:30pm Committee of the Whole Meeting 
August 6 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
August 20 Tuesday 6:30pm Committee of the Whole Meeting 
September 10 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
October 1 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
November 12 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 
December 3 Tuesday 6:30pm Regular Board Meeting 

The Board of Commissioners welcomes public comments during all meetings. Key rules governing participation. 
All comments will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and no longer than 30 minutes for all comments. 
Presentations will be limited to ten (10) minutes per presenter during public meetings and no more than three (3) 
presenters for all presentations. 

Mark Kiel, Secretary/Treasurer 

Submitted     

Approved     
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